public support for such a ballot question to succeed, and a plan and budget to meet the
statutory prerequisites for placing a question on the ballot, including a proposed plan for
developing the passenger rail service and a detailed financing plan.

V. Salary. As compensation for the services provided, the Employee shall be paid One Hundred
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) salary on an annual basis (“Compensation”). The
Compensation is a gross amount that is subject to all local, state, federal, and any other taxes
and deductions as prescribed by law. The Compensation shall be divided by twelve (12) and
paid to the Employee on a monthly basis.